



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 766/2024 & I.A. 40379/2024**

SH AJAY KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil Dagar Advocate

versus

SH KRISHAN BHAGWAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shilpesh Chaudhary, Mr. Vishi Dabas & Mr. Viresh Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

17.03.2025

%

List on 16.07.2025.

Interim Orders, if any shall continue till the next date.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 17, 2025