



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 766/2024 & I.A. 40379/2024**

SH AJAY KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ujjwal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

versus

SH KRISHAN BHAGWAN

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

Put up before the Joint Registrar on 18.03.2026 for completion of pleadings in the application.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/NG