



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 766/2024 & I.A. 40379/2024**

SH AJAY KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ujjwal and Mr. Anil
Dagar, Advs. (through VC)

versus

SH KRISHAN BHAGWAN

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Nisha and Ms. Ananya
Chaudhary, Advs. (through
VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that fresh application for condonation of delay in filing written statement vide diary no. 2683218/2025. The same has not come on record.
2. Re-notify the present matter further proceedings on 22nd May, 2026.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)